n/wbe

Agency
Acronym

Chief Contracting Diversity Officer/

Chief MWBE Officer Name CCDO Email MWBE Officer Name

Agency Name

Mayoral Agencies

1 ACS Administration of Children Services Joseph Cardieri joseph.cardieri@acs.nyc.gov Ahmed Moharam (MWBE Director) ahmed.moharam@acs.nyc.gov
2 BIC Business Integrity Commission [vacant] [vacant] Cindy Haskins chaskins@bic.nyc.gov

3 CCHR City Commission on Human Rights Sheshe Segar ssegar@cchr.nyc.gov Sheshe Segar ssegar@cchr.nyc.gov

4 CCRB Civilian Complaint Review Board Jeanine Marie jmarie@ccrb.nyc.gov Jeanine Marie (interim/acting) jmarie@ccrb.nyc.gov

5 DCWP Dept. of Consumer Affairs & Worker Protection Patty Baez PBaez@dcwp.nyc.gov Sherie Wallace swallace@dcwp.nyc.gov

6 DCAS Dept. of Citywide Administrative Services Elizabeth Brown elibrown@dcas.nyc.gov Elizabeth Brown elibrown@dcas.nyc.gov

7 DCLA Dept. of Cultural Affairs Alton Murray amurray@culture.nyc.gov Sei Young Kim (ACCO) skim@culture.nyc.gov

8 DCP Dept. of City Planning Maleenee Kaisaram mkaisaram@planning.nyc.gov Maleenee Kaisaram mkaisaram@planning.nyc.gov
9 DDC Dept. of Design and Construction Jee Kwon kwonje@ddc.nyc.gov Jee Kwon kwonje@ddc.nyc.gov

10 DEP Dept. of Environmental Protection (Chief Contsrzgtt;gcg?\i/r;?sity Officer) scimino@dep.nyc.gov Elisa Velazquez evelazquez@dep.nyc.gov
1" NYC Aging Dept. for the Aging Eric Rivera erivera@aging.nyc.gov Erkan Solak (ACCO) esolak@aging.nyc.gov

12 DOB Dept. of Buildings [vacant] [vacant] [vacant] [vacant]

13 DOC Dept. of Correction [vacant] [vacant] Keesha Smartt keesha.smartt@doc.nyc.gov
14 DOF Dept. of Finance Jacqueline James (Interim) jamesj@finance.nyc.gov Jacqueline James jamesj@finance.nyc.gov
15 DOHMH Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene Aaron Anderson aandersonb@health.nyc.gov Judi Soehren (ACCO) jsoehren@health.nyc.gov
16 DOI Dept. of Investigation Kaytlin Simmons ksimmons@doi.nyc.gov Kaytlin Simmons ksimmons@doi.nyc.gov
17 DOP Dept. of Probation [vacant] [vacant] Andrea McGill (Interim) andmcgill@probation.nyc.gov
18 DORIS Dept. of Records and Information Services Johnnie Davis jodavis1@records.nyc.gov Johnnie Davis jodavis1@records.nyc.gov
19 DOT Dept. of Transportation Carlos Bannister cbannister@dot.nyc.gov Carlos Bannister cbannister@dot.nyc.gov
20 DPR Dept. of Parks & Recreation Joy Wang joy.wang@parks.nyc.gov Joy Wang joy.wang@parks.nyc.gov
21 DSNY Dept. of Sanitation Kirk Eng (Interim) kieng@dsny.nyc.gov Kirk Eng (Interim) kieng@dsny.nyc.gov

22 | DSS/DHS/HRA Dept. of Social Services Karen St. Hilarie St.Hilairek@dss.nyc.gov Lisa Morris morrisli@dss.nyc.gov

23 DVS Dept. of Veteran Services Cassandra Alvarez calvarez@veterans.nyc.gov Cassandra Alvarez calvarez@veterans.nyc.gov
24 DYCD Dept. of Youth and Community Development Denise Ramirez dramirez@dycd.nyc.gov Renise Ferguson referguson@dycd.nyc.gov

Kwame Cooper (Chief Diversity and Kwame.Cooper@fdny.nyc.gov

25 FDNY Fire Department Inclusion Officer); Lizettg Christoff (Chief lizette.christoff@dny.nyc.gov Lizette Christoff lizette.christoff@fdny.nyc.gov
MWBE Officer)

26 HPD Dept. of Housing Preservation and Development Ahmed Tigani tigania@hpd.nyc.gov [vacant] [vacant]

27 LAW Law Department Karlyne Fequier kfequier@law.nyc.gov Karlyne Fequier kfequier@law.nyc.gov

28 LPC Landmarks Preservation Commission Akeem Bashiru akebashiru@Ipc.nyc.gov Akeem Bashiru akebashiru@Ipc.nyc.gov

29 MAYORALTY Mayor's Office Elaine Deschamps-Garcia edeschampsgarcia@cityhall.nyc.gov Elaine Deschamps-Garcia edeschampsgarcia@cityhall.nyc.gov

30 MOCJ Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice Candice Julien cjulien@justice.nyc.gov Timothy Williams twilliams2@cityhall.nyc.gov

31 MOCS Mayor's Office of Contract Services Maria Osorio maria.osorio@mocs.nyc.gov Sherece Joseph Sherece.Joseph@mocs.nyc.gov

32 NYCEM New York Office of Emergency Management Eric Smalls esmalls@oem.nyc.gov Christopher Blanco cblanco@oem.nyc.gov

33 NYPD Police Department Wendy Garcia WENDY.GARCIA@nypd.org Claudia Castro claudia.castro@nypd.org

34 OATH Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings Arnab Das adas2@oath.nyc.gov Arnab Das adas2@oath.nyc.gov.

35 OCME Office of the Chief Medical Examiner Mirtha Camille Sabio MSabio@ocme.nyc.gov Yvonne Williams yvwilliams@ocme.nyc.gov

36 OLR Office of Labor Relations Monalisa Mathieu monalisa.mathieu@olr.nyc.gov Lisa Jones Lisa.Jones@olr.nyc.gov

37 OomMB Office of Management & Budget Latonia McKinney mckinneyl@omb.nyc.gov LacyAnn Dunkley (ACCO) dunkleyl@omb.nyc.gov

38 oTI Office of Technology & Innovation Robert Aboulafia raboulafia@oti.nyc.gov Shannez Thompson shthompson@oti.nyc.gov

39 SBS Dept. of Small Business Services Dynishal Gross dgross@sbs.nyc.gov Dynishal Gross dgross@sbs.nyc.gov

40 TLC Taxi and Limousine Commission Tanesha Alexander alexandert@tlc.nyc.gov Brenda Gutierrez gutierrezb@tlc.nyc.gov

41 DOE Dept. of Education Karine Apollon kapollon@schools.nyc.gov Kebrina Carter kcarter@schools.nyc.gov

42 EDC Economic Development Corporation Claudia Flores cflores@edc.nyc Claudia Flores cflores@edc.nyc

43 H+H Health & Hospitals Corporation Danielle Dibari Danielle.DiBari@nychhc.org Danielle Dibari Danielle.DiBari@nychhc.org

44 NYCHA New York City Housing Authority Guy Oliveri guy.oliveri@nycha.nyc.gov Christina Gencarelli christina.gencarelli1@nycha.nyc.gov

45 SCA School Construction Authority Suzanne Veira sveira@nycsca.org Suzanne Veira sveira@nycsca.org
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